
LAPUA EUROPEAN CUP 300 M EVENTS 2023

27.08.2023
by  Konrad JÄGGI

SHOOTER INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION FOR FINAL MATCH

ESKILSTUNA BUCHS AARHUS BAKU

25.-28.05.2023 19.-23.06.2023 27.-30.07.2023 25.-28.08.2023

European Cup 

SWE

European Cup 

SUI

European Cup 

DEN
WCH

Place Name Prename Nat Point Place Point Place Point Place Point Place Total

1 GUIGNARD SILVIA SUI X 8 2 X 15 10 X 15 10 X 10 50 X X Q
2 DUFAUX GILLES SUI X 10 15 X 12 7 X 9 3 X 9 44 X Q
3 PENI ISTVAN HUN X 13 15 28 X Q
4 BACHMANN PASCAL SUI X 10 8 X 12 5 X 15 1 X 5 35 Q
5 ROMANCYK KAROLINA POL X 10 10 X 11 3 X 12 X 8 34 Q
6 ÅHLIN ELIN SWE X 9 3 X 6 X 12 7 X 6 31 Q
7 MARKOJA ROBERT SLO X 12 X 11 8 31 Q
8 BERTSCHI MICHÈLE SUI X 8 X 11 5 24 Q
9 LUND KIM ANDRE NOR X 13 10 23 Q

10 OLSSON KARL SWE X 9 4 X 7 20 Q
11 DUTENDAS DIMITRI FRA X 10 5 X 4 19 Q
12 VATNE JENNY TOVSETH NOR X 7 1 X 8 X 10 1 19 Q
13 D'HALLUIN MICKAEL FRA X 5 X 10 2 17 Q
14 BREKNE ODD ARNE NOR X 11 5 16 Q
15 CHASSAT EMILIEN FRA X 4 X 10 1 15 Q
16 PICKL BERNHARD AUT X 11 4 15 Q
17 AUTIO JUHO FIN X 5 X 9 14 Q
18 BARTNIK TOMASZ POL X 10 3 13 Q
19 KOWALEWICZ MARCIEJ POL X 10 2 12 Q
20 CLAUSSEN SIMON KOLSTAD NOR X 8 2 10 Q
21 GREUTER SANDRO SUI X 10 10 Q
22 PEDERSEN JESPER DEN X 2 X 8 10 Q
23 LEPPÄ ALEKSI FIN X 8 8
24 LUND KATRINE NOR X 8 8
25 DEBEVEC RAJMOND SLO X 6 X 1 7
26 SJÖSTRÖM MATTIAS SWE X 4 X 3 7
27 THUM ANDREAS AUT X 7 7
28 DIEM PATRICK AUT X 7 7
29 KOSKELA RIKU FIN X 6 6
30 MAAG SIMON SUI X 0 X 6 6
31 FRIMAN BJÖRN FIN X 2 2
32 FRIMAN CRISTIAN FIN X 1 1
33 OLSEN JOHNNY DEN X 0 X 1 1
34 BURDA ANDRZEJ POL X 0 X 0 X 0 0
35 NIELSEN MATS B. DEN X 0 X 0 0
36 OLSSON HENRIK SWE X 0 X 0 0

GUESTS 0 0 1 0

Number of shooters in each Europa Cup 20 13 17 20

If a shooter enters several European Cups, only the two best results of points will be taken in account
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Discipline : 3x20 Standard Rifle



LAPUA EUROPEAN CUP 300 M EVENTS 2023

by  Konrad JÄGGI
SHOOTER INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION FOR FINAL MATCH

ESKILSTUNA BUCHS AARHUS BAKU

25.-28.05.2023 19.-23.06.2023 27.-30.07.2023 25.-28.08.2023

European Cup 

SWE

European Cup 

SUI

European Cup 

DEN
WCH

Place Name Prename Nat Point Place Point Place Point Place Point Place Total
MORENO-FLORES RÉMI FRA 0 X

1 DEBEVEC RAJMOND SLO X 10 4 X 13 15 X 15 15 58 X Q
2 DUFAUX GILLES SUI X 9 15 X 10 5 X 11 5 X 13 4 41 X Q
3 NIEHÜSER JÖRG GER X 12 15 X 7 34 X Q
4 CLAUSSEN SIMON KOLSTAD NOR X 12 10 X 13 8 43 Q
5 SIGURDSSON JON THOR ISL X 6 1 X 11 10 X 1 X 9 30 Q
6 DUTENDAS DIMITRI FRA X 8 10 X 9 2 29 Q
7 JANSSON ANDREAS SWE X 0 X 10 8 X 9 2 29 Q
8 MARKOJA ROBERT SLO X 11 8 X 10 29 Q
9 ROMANCYK DANIEL POL X 7 4 X 9 X 11 4 X 12 2 29 Q

10 BACHMANN PASCAL SUI X 8 8 X 9 X 6 X 5 25 Q
11 LEPPÄ ALEKSI FIN X 14 10 24 Q
12 BRANDT CARSTEN DEN X 0 X 9 3 X 8 20 Q
13 CHASSAT EMILIEN FRA X 6 2 X 9 3 20 Q
14 OLSSON KARL SWE X 7 5 X 8 20 Q
15 GUSTAFSSON JOHAN SWE X 8 X 11 19 Q
16 PENI ISTVAN HUN X 13 5 18 Q
17 KLEIN MICHAEL GER X 8 X 7 15 Q
18 SCHMIRL ALEXANDER AUT X 12 3 15 Q
19 LUND KIM ANDRE NOR X 12 1 13 Q
20 OHLENBURGER MAX GER X 12 1 13 Q
21 ALDHOUSE SIMON GBR X 5 X 7 X 0 12 Q
22 STENVAAG HARALD NOR X 7 3 X 1 11
23 AUTIO JUHO FIN X 3 X 7 10
24 GSTINIG KLAUS AUT X 10 10
25 MOMPACH NICOLAS FRA X 9 1 10
26 SZYJA MARCIN GER X 5 X 5 10
27 BARTNIK TOMASZ POL X 9 9
28 MYHR SEBASTIAN SWE X 2 X 7 X 0 9
29 SWIETY JACEK POL X 4 X 5 9
30 BREKNE ODD ARNE NOR X 9 9
31 BURDA ANDRZEJ POL X 0 X 7 X 0 7
32 KUNA JOSIP CRO X 6 X 0 X 0 6
33 PICKL BERNHARD AUT X 6 6
34 MAAG SIMON SUI X 1 X 4 5
35 GREUTER SANDRO SUI X 4 4
36 OLSEN JOHNNY DEN X 0 X 4 4
37 D'HALLUIN MICKAEL FRA X 0 X 2 2
38 KOWALEWICZ MARCIEJ POL X 2 2
39 OLSSON HENRIK SWE X 0 X 2 2
40 PEDERSEN JESPER DEN X 0 X 2 2
41 VERHENGHEN PIERRE BEL X 2 2
42 ANDERSSON SAM SWE X 1 X 0 1
43 THUM ANDREAS AUT X 1 1
44 FRIMAN BJÖRN FIN X 0 0
45 FRIMAN CRISTIAN FIN X 0 0
46 HUNT ANDRES EST X 0 0

47 KALINOWSKI ROBERT POL X 0 0

48 KOSKELA RIKU FIN X 0 0

49 LADEKJAER-MIKKELSEN JENS-ULRIK DEN X 0 0

50 LARSEN JACOB DEN X 0 0

51 NIELSEN MATS B. DEN X 0 X 0 0

52 SANDBERG PER SWE X 0 0

53 VERHENGHEN JEAN-PAUL BEL X 0 0

54 ZAREMBA MICHAL POL X 0 0

GUESTS 0 4 2 0

Number of shooters in each Europa Cup 28 26 25 26
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Discipline : 60 Shot Prone Men



LAPUA EUROPEAN CUP 300 M EVENTS 2023

28.08.2023
by  Konrad JÄGGI

SHOOTER INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION FOR FINAL MATCH

ESKILSTUNA BUCHS AARHUS BAKU

25.-28.05.2023 19.-23.06.2023 27.-30.07.2023 25.-28.08.2023

European Cup 

SWE

European Cup 

SUI

European Cup 

DEN
WCH

Place Name Prename Nat Point Place Point Place Point Place Point Place Total
1 DUTENDAS DIMITRI FRA X 9 1 X 13 7 30 X Q
2 CLAUSSEN SIMON KOLSTAD NOR X 15 10 X 11 3 39 X Q
3 D'HALLUIN MICKAEL FRA X 6 X 13 10 29 X Q
4 OLSSON KARL SWE X 11 10 X 7 28 X Q
5 KOWALEWICZ MARCIEJ POL X 12 15 27 X Q
6 DUFAUX GILLES SUI X 11 7 X 11 2 X 14 7 X 11 4 39 Q
7 BACHMANN PASCAL SUI X 10 3 X 9 X 6 1 X 12 8 33 Q
8 MARKOJA ROBERT SLO X 11 5 X 10 1 27 Q
9 CHASSAT EMILIEN FRA X 10 2 X 11 3 26 Q

10 DEBEVEC RAJMOND SLO X 10 1 X 11 3 X 8 25 Q
11 ABT MARKUS GER X 11 5 X 8 24 Q
12 BARTNIK TOMASZ POL X 12 10 22 Q
13 AUTIO JUHO FIN X 11 5 X 5 21 Q
14 PICKL BERNHARD AUT X 12 5 17 Q
15 LEPPÄ ALEKSI FIN X 11 2 13 Q
16 MAAG SIMON SUI X 1 X 9 2 12 Q
17 OHLENBURGER MAX GER X 4 X 8 12 Q
18 PENI ISTVAN HUN X 10 10 Q
19 DRESSEL CHRISTIAN GER X 8 X 1 9 Q
20 LUND KIM ANDRE NOR X 9 9 Q
21 SCHMIRL ALEXANDER AUT X 9 9 Q
22 THUM ANDREAS AUT X 9 9 Q
23 GREUTER SANDRO SUI X 8 8
24 FRIMAN BJÖRN FIN X 6 6
25 PEDERSEN JESPER DEN X 6 6
26 SJÖSTRÖM MATTIAS SWE X 3 X 3 6
27 FRIMAN CRISTIAN FIN X 5 5
28 KOSKELA RIKU FIN X 4 4
29 LARSEN JACOB DEN X 4 4
30 LADEKJAER-MIKKELSEN JENS-ULRIK DEN X 3 3
31 MOMPACH NICOLAS FRA X 2 2
32 HUNT ANDRES EST X 0 0
33 NIELSEN MATS B. DEN X 0 X 0 0
34 OLSEN JOHNNY DEN X 0 X 0 0
35 OLSSON HENRIK SWE X 0 X 0 0

GUESTS 0 2 1 0

Number of shooters in each Europa Cup 16 12 14 20

If a shooter enters several European Cups, only the two best results of points will be taken in account
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Discipline : 3x20 Men



LAPUA EUROPEAN CUP 300 M EVENTS 2023

27.08.2023
by  Konrad JÄGGI

SHOOTER INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION FOR FINAL MATCH

ESKILSTUNA BUCHS AARHUS BAKU

25.-28.05.2023 19.-23.06.2023 27.-30.07.2023 25.-28.08.2023

European Cup 

SWE

European Cup 

SUI

European Cup 

DEN
WCH

Place Name Prename Nat Point Place Point Place Point Place Point Place Total
1 SENTI ANJA SUI X 12 10 X 14 10 X 4 46 X X Q
2 MCINTOSH SEONAID GBR X 9 7 X 12 10 X 4 38 X Q
3 ROMANCYK KAROLINA POL X 4 X 9 5 X 5 2 X 8 15 37 X Q
4 GIRARD AGATHE FRA X 9 2 X 11 7 X 7 8 33 Q
5 BERTSCHI MICHÈLE SUI X 9 5 X 6 X 11 5 X 3 30 Q
6 GUIGNARD SILVIA SUI X 9 3 X 9 2 X 11 7 X 7 30 Q
7 ÅHLIN ELIN SWE X 7 1 X 5 X 9 3 X 4 1 20 Q
8 VATNE JENNY TOVSETH NOR X 1 X 7 X 6 4 17 Q
9 POPIELSKI OLIVIA FRA X 10 3 13 Q

10 KUHARIČ URŠKA SLO X 8 X 4 12 Q
11 MÜNSTER VERONIQUE GER X 5 1 X 6 X 0 12 Q
12 HOFMANN OLIVIA AUT X 6 5 11 Q
13 KOTKAS KARINA EST X 0 X 5 3 8 Q
14 LUND KATRINE NOR X 5 2 7 Q
15 JAKOBSEN CHARLOTTE DEN X 1 X 4 1 X 0 6 Q
16 GEORG SANDRA GER X 4 X 1 5 Q
17 WRONSKA PAULA POL X 5 5 Q
18 GEUTHER ANNA-LENA GER X 0 X 2 X 2 4 Q
19 VORONOVA ANZELA EST X 4 X 0 4 Q
20 HANSEN SYS DEN X 3 3 Q
21 KORTSHAGINA LJUDMILA EST X 3 3 Q
22 MUELLER LISA GER X 3 3 Q
23 ENQVIST MARIE SWE X 2 X 0 2 Q
24 DUESTAD JEANETTE HEGG NOR X 2 2 Q
25 BOGACKA SYLWIA POL X 0 X 0 0
26 KITZBICHLER JASMIN AUT X 0 0
27 SKABARA VALERIA EST X 0 0
28 VILJANEN HENNA FIN X 0 0

GUESTS 0 0 0 0

Number of shooters in each Europa Cup 14 13 12 21

If a shooter enters several European Cups, only the two best results of points will be taken in account
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Discipline : 60 Shot Prone Women



LAPUA EUROPEAN CUP 300 M EVENTS 2023

28.08.2023
by  Konrad JÄGGI

SHOOTER INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION FOR FINAL MATCH

ESKILSTUNA BUCHS AARHUS BAKU

25.-28.05.2023 19.-23.06.2023 27.-30.07.2023 25.-28.08.2023

European Cup 

SWE

European Cup 

SUI

European Cup 

DEN
WCH

Place Name Prename Nat Point Place Point Place Point Place Point Place Total
1 VATNE JENNY TOVSETH NOR X 11 3 X 11 1 X 7 1 26 X Q
2 ROMANCYK KAROLINA POL X 12 7 X 15 10 X 14 3 X 10 10 45 X Q
3 GUIGNARD SILVIA SUI X 13 10 X 13 5 X 13 X 10 8 41 X Q
4 BERTSCHI MICHÈLE SUI X 10 2 X 12 3 X 15 5 X 3 35 X Q
5 LUND KATRINE NOR X 11 15 26 X Q
6 SENTI ANJA SUI X 8 X 14 7 X 7 29 Q
7 MCINTOSH SEONAID GBR X 11 5 X 10 X 8 3 27 Q
8 GIRARD AGATHE FRA X 10 1 X 11 2 24 Q
9 ÅHLIN ELIN SWE X 8 X 9 X 11 X 7 20 Q

10 GEUTHER ANNA-LENA GER X 6 X 11 1 X 3 18 Q
11 MÜNSTER VERONIQUE GER X 6 X 11 X 0 17 Q
12 KUHARIČ URŠKA SLO X 10 X 5 15 Q
13 MUELLER LISA GER X 10 5 15 Q
14 KITZBICHLER JASMIN AUT X 8 4 12 Q
15 DUESTAD JEANETTE HEGG NOR X 8 2 10 Q
16 VORONOVA ANZELA EST X 5 X 3 8 Q
17 VILJANEN HENNA FIN X 7 7 Q
18 BOGACKA SYLWIA POL X 0 X 4 4 Q
19 HOFMANN OLIVIA AUT X 4 4 Q
20 SMIRNOVA KATRIN EST X 2 2 Q
21 KORTSHAGINA LJUDMILA EST X 1 X 0 1 Q
22 WRONSKA PAULA POL X 1 1 Q
23 GEORG SANDRA GER X 0 X 0 0
24 KOTKAS KARINA EST X 0 0

GUESTS 0 0 0 4

Number of shooters in each Europa Cup 12 12 9 23

If a shooter enters several European Cups, only the two best results of points will be taken in account
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Discipline : 3x20 Women


